Such valuation shall be determined 
in the same manner as the revaluation for a renewal of this contract, as herein pro-
vided for. 

Third—The Company shall pay to The City of New York for the said privilege the 
following sums of money: 

The sum of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) in cash within 
thirty (30) days after the signing of this contract. 

During the first two (2) years of this contract an annual sum which shall in no 
case be less than twenty thousand dollars ($2o,000), and which shall be equal to one 
per cent. of the gross receipts of the Company if such percentage shall exceed the sum

[...]

termination or revocation of this consent all rights of the said grantee, its successors 
or assigns, in and upon said East One Hundred and Thirty-sixth street shall cease 
and determine. 

2. The Traders' Hygiene Ice Company, its successors or assigns, shall pay into 
the Treasury of The City of New York the sum of seven hundred and seventy-two 
dollars ($772) per annum, on November I of each year; provided, however, that the 
first payment shall be only that portion of $772 as the time between the approval of 
this consent and November i following shall bear to the whole year. The compensa-
tion herein proposed shall commence from the date of approval hereof by the Mayor.